### **Televes**



# Keystone Module with SC/APC adapter Adaptation for fiber optic outlets

Modular element that allows the installation of a "SC/APC" female fiber optic adapter in an RJ45-type outlet cover, jointly forming a fiber optic terminal outlet.

Supplied in a professional plastic box.

Ref.	233231
Logical ref.	OKMSCAPC
EAN13	8424450228395

#### Packaging info

Plastic box	20 pcs.
Carton	200 pcs.

#### Physical data

Net weight	5.80 g
Gross weight	5.80 g
Width	22.00 mm
Height	21.00 mm
Depth	44.00 mm
Main product weight	5.00 g

#### Highlights

- Standard dimensions, making it compatible with all conventional RJ45 covers
- Simplex F.O. adapter "SC/APC" female included
- F.O. adapter with internal shutter: automatically blocks the light from passing through when the

## **Televes**

connector is removed, ensuring protection of the eyes.

- Very easy installation, by pressing and hooking the module tabs
- Built in PVC plastic
- Keystone module white colour. Adapter green colour.



#### **Technical specifications**: Ref. 233231

Optical connector type 1		SC
Polishing type (Optical connector 1)		APC
Optical connector type 2		SC
Polishing type (Optical connector 2)		APC
Fiber type		Single-Mode (SM)
Ferrule		Ceramic
Protection cap		Shutter
Shutter type		Internal
Insertion losses	dB	0.2
Durability (connection cycles)		500
Housing material		Plastic
Colour		Green
Fastening type		Click
Operating temperature	°C	-20 70